



SITE DATA:

SITE AREA = 12.99ac. EXISTING SITE ISR = 0.429 PROPOSED SITE ISR = 0.56

EXISTING USE; MANUFACTURING OF PAPERBOARD PRODUCTS W/RELATED SHIPPING & OFFICE AREAS. PROPOSED USE; UNCHANGED (NO DWELLING UNITS) EXISTING PARKING PROVIDED

EXISTING BUILDING AREA = PROPOSED EXPANSION AREA = 160,211 S.F. 11,800 S.F.

CODE ANAL

ZONING SIS:

CURRENT ZONE; "F" - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL PERMITTED USE TABLE 3-2; MAX ISR 0.65 :: PUD-1

CHAPTER 6 - INDUSTRIAL DISTRICTS
TABLE 6-5, AREAS/YARDS;
MIN FRONT YARD;
MIN SIDE YARD;
MIN REAR YARD;
MAX HEIGHT;
35'-0"

MIN FRONT YARD; 40'-0"
MIN SIDE YARD; 0'-0"
MIN REAR YARD; 10'-0"
MAX HEIGHT; 35'-0"
MIN LOT DIM; 20,000S.F. / 100' WIDE
(ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION)

CHAPTER 12 - VEHICULAR USE AREAS AND LIGHTING
12-4.7 WHEEL STOPS REQUIRED TO PROTECT LANDSCAPING
SCREENING AND PEDESTRIAN WAYS.

12-7.1; LIGHT MOUNTING HEIGHT RESTRICTIONS; CUT-OFF FIXTURE; 32'-0" TABLE 12-4 REQ'D PARKING STALL DIMENSIONS; 9'-0" x 19'-0"

NON-CUT-OFF FIXTURE; 16'-0"
12-7.2 MAX LIGHTING LEVEL AT PROPERTY LINE; 0.5fc

TABLE 12-9 TABLE OF OFF-STREET PARKING
MANUFACTURING;
1 SPACE PER 1.5 EMPLOYEES (MAX SHIFT
OFFICE: 1 SPACE PER 1.5 EMPLOILE.

1 SPACE PER 1.5 EMPLOILE.

OFFICE;

OFFICE AREA (4,792s.f.); 4 FOR FIRST 1k + 1/400 :: 14 CARS

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 38 CARS

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED = 50 CARS

CHAPTER 14 - BUFFER YARD AND RESOURCE PROTECTION TABLE 14A; CLASSIFICATION OF LAND USE; INDUSTRIAL, ISR BELOW 0.65 :: IV

STREETSCAPE BUFFER; NORTH BOUNDARY W/ SCHOOL ROAD; 422' @ 10'-0" WIDE :: 11 TREES, 85 SHRUBS 223' @ 20'-0" WIDE :: 12 TREES, NO SHRUBS

BOUNDARY BUFFERS;
EAST BOUNDARY

121' @ 10'-0" WIDE :: 6 TREES, 18 SHRUBS
REMAINDER OF BOUNDARY ADJACENT TO
WOODED AREA PER SECTION 14-10

SOUTH BOUNDARY
ENTIRE BOUNDARY LINED WITH EXISTING
BUSHES / TREES.
BOUNDARY LENGTH = 798'
(25' BOUNDARY BUFFER "A" WOULD REQ. 16 TREES, 56

SEE EXISTING TREE TABLE AND APPLICABLE CREDITS

66' @ 15'-0" WIDE BUFFER :: <u>3 TREES,</u> (25' BOUNDARY BUFFER "A" WOULD RE SHRUBS) SEE EXISTING TREE TABLE AND AVAIL BOUNDRY PARTIALLY LINED WITH EXISTING
BUSHES / TREES
BOUNDARY LENGTH = 810'
(25' BOUNDARY BUFFER "A" WOULD REQ. 16 TREES, 7 SHRUBS

IDARY TREE CREDITS (PER 15-3.3);
TREE CREDITS REQUIRED TO COMPENSATE ALONG SOUTH
AND WEST BOUNDARY:: 32 TREES

PROPOSED TREES TO REMAIN UNAFFECTED BASED ON PROPOSED PLAN :: AVAILABLE CREDIT FOR 76 TREES. (OWNER TO MAINTAIN SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF TREES TO COMPENSATE FOR 32 REQUIRED TREES)

14-10 WOODLAND PRESERVATION; WOODED AREA AT SOUTHEASTERN PORTION OF PROPERTY IS PROPOSED TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED. EXISTING WOODLAND MEETS CRITERIA (GREATER THAN 1/8ac., 50% CANPOY FROM TREES 18"+) TO WAIVE LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS ALONG THIS BOUNDARY CHAPTER 15 - GENERAL LANDSCAPE MATERIAL STANDARDS
15-3.3 CANOPY TREES TO BE 2-1/2" CALIPER OR 12'-0" TALL
SHRUBS TO BE 18" TALL OR 24" WIDE
15-6.1 CREDIT FOR EXISTING TREES; REFER TO TREE LIST ON THIS
SHEET